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Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2021 - 8/6/2021 Aug 06, 2021  09:32AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

108319

07/21 07/16/2021 107187 PEM SOFTBALL BOOSTE 10U061821 GSB TOURNEY 10-413-52440 75.00- 75.00-

          Total 108319: 75.00-

108483

07/21 07/16/2021 103396 ALTURA YOUTH SPORTS 07092110USO 10U SOFTBALL TOURNA 10-413-52440 75.00 75.00

          Total 108483: 75.00

108484

07/21 07/16/2021 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 5991 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

          Total 108484: 480.00

108485

07/21 07/16/2021 107189 CHIPPEWA CONCRETE S 070821SIDEW 2021 SIDEWALK PROJEC 36-300-53575 534,091.67 534,091.67

          Total 108485: 534,091.67

108486

07/21 07/16/2021 100299 CORE & MAIN LP                P198778 5) PAILS OF SPEEDCRET 73-630-53200 219.60 219.60

          Total 108486: 219.60

108487

07/21 07/16/2021 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22207 TRANSMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 51,609.19 51,609.19

          Total 108487: 51,609.19

108488

07/21 07/16/2021 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3804431 ENMOTION TOWELS 10-150-51160 119.38 119.38

          Total 108488: 119.38

108489

07/21 07/16/2021 100918 DEPT OF LABOR & INDU JUNE2021 BUILDING PERMIT SURC 10-130-52050 2,065.61 2,065.61

          Total 108489: 2,065.61

108490

07/21 07/16/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 063021 June SAC Fee 72-620-52370 2,640.00 2,640.00

07/21 07/16/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8094 June 2021 Flow Charges 72-620-52370 47,886.60 47,886.60

          Total 108490: 50,526.60

108491

07/21 07/16/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 476432 PIPE STAND 71-610-52575 129.43 129.43

          Total 108491: 129.43

108492

07/21 07/16/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16316 REAL ESTATE MATTERS 10-130-52030 4,291.50 4,291.50
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          Total 108492: 4,291.50

108493

07/21 07/16/2021 106048 GMA POWERLINEMAN C 063021 ELECTIRCAL SAFETY TR 70-600-52090 1,566.00 1,566.00

          Total 108493: 1,566.00

108494

07/21 07/16/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 4979563 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,251.00 1,251.00

          Total 108494: 1,251.00

108495

07/21 07/16/2021 100213 LELS, INC.                    AUGUST2020 August 2020 Dues - Fixes  10-21711 310.00 310.00

          Total 108495: 310.00

108496

07/21 07/16/2021 107195 LEWISTON PARK/REC 0709218UBAS YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 100.00 100.00

          Total 108496: 100.00

108497

07/21 07/16/2021 107173 Maguire Iron, Inc. 062521 WATER TOWER CONSTR 39-610-53200 96,425.00 96,425.00

          Total 108497: 96,425.00

108498

07/21 07/16/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 855412 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 25.49 25.49

07/21 07/16/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 855689 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 33.99 33.99

          Total 108498: 59.48

108499

07/21 07/16/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500223094 81.83 TONS OF ROAD RO 25-130-53530 630.08 630.08

          Total 108499: 630.08

108500

07/21 07/16/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           100942 DIESEL & GAS 10-300-51070 1,868.19 1,868.19

          Total 108500: 1,868.19

108501

07/21 07/16/2021 107187 PEM SOFTBALL BOOSTE 10U061821 GSB TOURNEY 10-413-52440 75.00 75.00

          Total 108501: 75.00

108502

07/21 07/16/2021 7540 PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING  9387657 POOL CONCESSIONS 10-411-51060 479.30 479.30

          Total 108502: 479.30

108503

07/21 07/16/2021 8609 RESCO                        82312000 3) PRIMARY PARKING ST 70-600-52530 2,773.41 2,773.41

07/21 07/16/2021 8609 RESCO                        82881100 ELECTRICAL SILICONE 70-600-52530 107.73 107.73
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          Total 108503: 2,881.14

108504

07/21 07/16/2021 104916 ROCHESTER MAGAZINE            2260335 GLAD DAYS ADVERTISIN 24-130-52160 125.00 125.00

          Total 108504: 125.00

108505

07/21 07/16/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB42759 REMOTE SUPPORT 10-130-52290 732.60 732.60

          Total 108505: 732.60

108506

07/21 07/16/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261041 SQUAD KEY REPLACEM 10-220-52300 3.99 3.99

07/21 07/16/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261066 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 59.95 59.95

07/21 07/16/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261069 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 34.98 34.98

07/21 07/16/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261072 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 49.99 49.99

07/21 07/16/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261076 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 2.98 2.98

07/21 07/16/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261080 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 14.95 14.95

          Total 108506: 166.84

108507

07/21 07/16/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              543788 REPLACEMENT LIGHT B 10-220-52230 4.99 4.99

          Total 108507: 4.99

108508

07/21 07/16/2021 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 18020 ELECTICAL ENGINEERIN 71-610-52090 467.50 467.50

          Total 108508: 467.50

108509

07/21 07/16/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2175 BACHOE RENTAL 73-630-53580 1,555.00 1,555.00

07/21 07/16/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2176 2) SEWER REPAIRS 72-620-53200 5,778.75 5,778.75

07/21 07/16/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2177 FIRE HYDRANT AND SER 71-610-52510 3,180.00 3,180.00

07/21 07/16/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2178 STORMWATER GRADING 73-630-53580 6,312.50 6,312.50

07/21 07/16/2021 9504 T & R EXCAVATING              2241 BLACK DIRT 73-630-53580 960.00 960.00

          Total 108509: 17,786.25

108510

07/21 07/16/2021 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000007 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 426.90 426.90

          Total 108510: 426.90

108511

07/21 07/16/2021 101388 THEIS PRINTING                46937 WINDOW ENVELOPES 10-130-51040 218.00 218.00

          Total 108511: 218.00

108512

07/21 07/16/2021 100805 USA BLUE BOOK                 649730 DISCHARGE HOSE 72-620-52220 60.66 60.66

07/21 07/16/2021 100805 USA BLUE BOOK                 651387 HYDRANT ADAPTER 71-610-52220 78.05 78.05
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          Total 108512: 138.71

108513

07/21 07/16/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED ZenkePayReq CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 75,245.22 75,245.22

07/21 07/16/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED ZenkePayReq CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 254,561.47 254,561.47

          Total 108513: 329,806.69

108514

07/21 07/16/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006457002 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-52220 502.91 502.91

          Total 108514: 502.91

108515

07/21 07/16/2021 101238 ZIEGLER, INC.                 45776 POWERPLANT FLOAT RE 70-600-52505 3,105.29 3,105.29

          Total 108515: 3,105.29

108516

07/21 07/22/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036070443 BOOKS 26-130-53400 145.06 145.06

          Total 108516: 145.06

108517

07/21 07/22/2021 107166 DAVID NESS GSTC11U YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 440.00 440.00

07/21 07/22/2021 107166 DAVID NESS MBTBaseball YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 425.00 425.00

          Total 108517: 865.00

108518

07/21 07/22/2021 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001424 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL  10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 108518: 105.60

108519

07/21 07/22/2021 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2267602 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 22-200-51090 389.40 389.40

          Total 108519: 389.40

108520

07/21 07/22/2021 102847 J&DS ELECTRIC VEHICL 18 GOLF CART RENTAL - JU 10-430-52260 185.00 185.00

07/21 07/22/2021 102847 J&DS ELECTRIC VEHICL 19 GOLF CART RENTAL - JU 10-430-52260 185.00 185.00

          Total 108520: 370.00

108521

07/21 07/22/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5174 OIL & BREAKS MAINTEN 10-220-52220 234.13 234.13

          Total 108521: 234.13

108522

07/21 07/22/2021 107196 J-CO QUALITY FLOOR C 1443 SENIOR CENTER FLOOR  10-150-52220 1,175.00 1,175.00

          Total 108522: 1,175.00
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108523

07/21 07/22/2021 107197 LACKORE ELECTRIC MO 119191 POOL PUMP REPAIR 10-411-52220 1,305.90 1,305.90

07/21 07/22/2021 107197 LACKORE ELECTRIC MO 119217 POOL PUMP REPAIR 10-411-52220 258.40 258.40

          Total 108523: 1,564.30

108524

07/21 07/22/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 856075 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 38.24 38.24

          Total 108524: 38.24

108525

07/21 07/22/2021 7623 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION,  64603424 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 443.42 443.42

          Total 108525: 443.42

108526

07/21 07/22/2021 105946 QUALITY REPAIR AND AS 1283 TRACTOR REPAIRS 10-430-52240 502.82 502.82

          Total 108526: 502.82

108527

07/21 07/22/2021 9211 SE MN EMS                     12640 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 22-200-52190 500.00 500.00

          Total 108527: 500.00

108528

07/21 07/22/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      142662273 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 59.00 59.00

          Total 108528: 59.00

108529

07/21 07/22/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 100931 WEB MAINTENANCE - AD 10-130-52290 25.00 25.00

          Total 108529: 25.00

108530

07/21 07/22/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 063021AMBU AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 308.79 308.79

          Total 108530: 308.79

108545

08/21 08/06/2021 100679 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.        11700373 WHINCH LINE ROPE 70-600-52230 469.04 469.04

          Total 108545: 469.04

108546

08/21 08/06/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036093764 BOOKS 26-130-53400 93.09 93.09

08/21 08/06/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036094908 BOOKS 26-130-53400 57.02 57.02

          Total 108546: 150.11

108547

08/21 08/06/2021 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 922535313 HEAT SHRINK 70-600-52510 174.15 174.15

          Total 108547: 174.15
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108548

08/21 08/06/2021 867 BOYUM, RICK                   080421 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 70-600-51100 150.00 150.00

          Total 108548: 150.00

108549

08/21 08/06/2021 107201 C.F. WELDING AND MFG 9867 STEEL PUSH TUBE 70-600-52220 104.74 104.74

          Total 108549: 104.74

108550

08/21 08/06/2021 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS             568588 CATCH BASIN RINGS 73-630-53580 1,186.83 1,186.83

08/21 08/06/2021 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS             568657 WOOD PALLET REFUND 73-630-53580 42.00- 42.00-

08/21 08/06/2021 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS             570210 MANHOLE BLOCK 73-630-53200 276.42 276.42

          Total 108550: 1,421.25

108551

08/21 08/06/2021 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1865785 BOOKS 26-130-53400 140.22 140.22

          Total 108551: 140.22

108552

08/21 08/06/2021 105006 CIVIC PLUS                    215751 JULY CIVIC REC FEES 10-130-52290 443.59 443.59

          Total 108552: 443.59

108553

08/21 08/06/2021 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 195458 HAND LIGHTS 21-210-51190 370.00 370.00

          Total 108553: 370.00

108554

08/21 08/06/2021 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 073121 JULY BUILDING INSP. 10-130-52050 2,196.17 2,196.17

          Total 108554: 2,196.17

108555

08/21 08/06/2021 100299 CORE & MAIN LP                P247120 CURB STOP EXTENTION 71-610-52570 198.84 198.84

          Total 108555: 198.84

108556

08/21 08/06/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 494781 ADD PANIC BUTTONS TO  26-130-52200 703.31 703.31

08/21 08/06/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 494783 LIBRARY ALARM MONITO 26-130-52090 32.21 32.21

          Total 108556: 735.52

108557

08/21 08/06/2021 100712 DAVID DROWN ASSOCIA 5110 TIF 9 CREATION 46-342-52090 5,782.88 5,782.88

          Total 108557: 5,782.88

108558

08/21 08/06/2021 107200 DELGER, JEREMY MBTTourname YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 150.00 150.00
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          Total 108558: 150.00

108559

08/21 08/06/2021 105299 DIESEL DRIVE                  2021GladDays GLAD DAYS BAND 24-130-52400 3,000.00 3,000.00

          Total 108559: 3,000.00

108560

08/21 08/06/2021 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC.           23356 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 2,361.84 2,361.84

          Total 108560: 2,361.84

108561

08/21 08/06/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8098 July Flow Charges 72-620-52370 45,246.31 45,246.31

          Total 108561: 45,246.31

108562

08/21 08/06/2021 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC          34010801 10) LED LIGHTS 70-600-52520 2,050.86 2,050.86

          Total 108562: 2,050.86

108563

08/21 08/06/2021 100174 ELLSWORTH, MIKE               051221 296 LIGHTS  21-210-52230 122.00 122.00

          Total 108563: 122.00

108564

08/21 08/06/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB5661 STORMWATER CASTING 73-630-53580 2,929.40 2,929.40

          Total 108564: 2,929.40

108565

08/21 08/06/2021 107202 EUGENE KRUEMPEL 061621 SIDEWALK REPAIRS 36-300-53575 600.00 600.00

          Total 108565: 600.00

108566

08/21 08/06/2021 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 8831 PROF SERVICES 22-200-52010 608.97 608.97

          Total 108566: 608.97

108567

08/21 08/06/2021 106293 FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 193630A ADJUSTABLE WATER ST 71-610-52550 361.50 361.50

08/21 08/06/2021 106293 FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 193631 ADJUSTABLE WATER ST 71-610-52550 356.85 356.85

08/21 08/06/2021 106293 FERGUSON ENTERPRIS CMC193630 ADJUSTABLE WATER ST 71-610-52550 495.00- 495.00-

          Total 108567: 223.35

108568

08/21 08/06/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 476365 WATER METER TOP 71-610-53585 206.88 206.88

08/21 08/06/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 4768201 6) CURB BOX TOPS 71-610-52510 155.16 155.16

          Total 108568: 362.04
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108569

08/21 08/06/2021 3007 GALLS, INC.                   18817269 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-52300 1,697.53 1,697.53

          Total 108569: 1,697.53

108570

08/21 08/06/2021 104167 GOODYEAR COMMERCI 1281143880 295 FRONT TIRES 21-210-52230 1,242.28 1,242.28

          Total 108570: 1,242.28

108571

08/21 08/06/2021 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 1070751 JULY LOCATES 72-620-52090 130.95 130.95

          Total 108571: 130.95

108572

08/21 08/06/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 4988426 3/8 CHEMICAL TUBING 71-610-52220 37.31 37.31

          Total 108572: 37.31

108573

08/21 08/06/2021 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160          073121 JULY UNION DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 108573: 606.57

108574

08/21 08/06/2021 107199 INDUSTRIAL TOOLS & SA 15450 CAUTION TAPE, BATTERI 70-600-52550 855.66 855.66

          Total 108574: 855.66

108575

08/21 08/06/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            S0125291600 RUBBER GLOVE TESTIN 70-600-52090 92.60 92.60

          Total 108575: 92.60

108576

08/21 08/06/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5161 TIRE REPAIR 22-200-52230 97.90 97.90

          Total 108576: 97.90

108577

08/21 08/06/2021 107203 JEFF THOMANN 070421 FOURTH OF JULY FIREW 20-130-52205 300.00 300.00

          Total 108577: 300.00

108578

08/21 08/06/2021 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1015 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERI 70-600-52060 1,301.90 1,301.90

          Total 108578: 1,301.90

108579

08/21 08/06/2021 107184 Julie Ludwig 072721 Reimburse supplies for su 26-130-52130 22.53 22.53

          Total 108579: 22.53

108580

08/21 08/06/2021 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE                 072221 ASH TREE STUMP GRIN 10-500-52220 2,760.00 2,760.00
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          Total 108580: 2,760.00

108581

08/21 08/06/2021 5509 KING LUMBER CO.               241620 PICNIC TABLE REPAIRS 10-430-52220 208.50 208.50

          Total 108581: 208.50

108582

08/21 08/06/2021 102118 KTTC                         2021GLADDA GLAD DAYS ADS 24-130-52160 1,580.00 1,580.00

          Total 108582: 1,580.00

108583

08/21 08/06/2021 107197 LACKORE ELECTRIC MO 119253 POOL PUMP REPAIR 10-411-52220 2,199.88 2,199.88

08/21 08/06/2021 107197 LACKORE ELECTRIC MO 119301 POOL PUMP REPAIR 10-411-52220 251.98 251.98

          Total 108583: 2,451.86

108584

08/21 08/06/2021 100213 LELS, INC.                    080121 August 2021 Dues 10-21711 381.00 381.00

          Total 108584: 381.00

108585

08/21 08/06/2021 107173 Maguire Iron, Inc. PayReq4 WATER TOWER CONSTR 39-610-53200 80,750.00 80,750.00

          Total 108585: 80,750.00

108586

08/21 08/06/2021 6532 MED-COMPASS                   39598 FIT TESTING/PHYSICALS 21-210-52120 2,060.00 2,060.00

          Total 108586: 2,060.00

108587

08/21 08/06/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1855240 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 552.47 552.47

08/21 08/06/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1864301 COPIER 26-130-52280 56.82 56.82

          Total 108587: 609.29

108588

08/21 08/06/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 080621 1ST HALF TIF PAYMENT 47-342-51705 6,088.19 6,088.19

          Total 108588: 6,088.19

108589

08/21 08/06/2021 6627 MN RURAL WATER ASSN.          060721 RURAL WATER MEMBER 71-610-52090 300.00 300.00

          Total 108589: 300.00

108590

08/21 08/06/2021 101409 MRPA                         MRPA2021 CONFERENCE REGISTR 10-413-52120 370.00 370.00

          Total 108590: 370.00

108591

08/21 08/06/2021 107124 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL &  22574 13) FR VESTS 72-620-51100 908.70 908.70
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          Total 108591: 908.70

108592

08/21 08/06/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           10444 GAS AND DIESEL 10-300-51070 1,698.03 1,698.03

          Total 108592: 1,698.03

108593

08/21 08/06/2021 102454 NRB METALS, LLC               080621 1ST HALF TIF PAYMENT 41-342-51705 6,374.82 6,374.82

          Total 108593: 6,374.82

108594

08/21 08/06/2021 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6854 STORMWATER MANAGE 73-630-53580 35,510.00 35,510.00

          Total 108594: 35,510.00

108595

08/21 08/06/2021 106210 RAZORBACK CONTRACT 50706 ELECTRIC WARNING TAP 70-600-52510 315.90 315.90

          Total 108595: 315.90

108596

08/21 08/06/2021 8609 RESCO                        83015800 MARKING FLAGS 70-600-51180 125.38 125.38

08/21 08/06/2021 8609 RESCO                        83071000 WEDGE CLAMPS AND SP 70-600-52525 79.09 79.09

08/21 08/06/2021 8609 RESCO                        83071100 STIRRUP CLAMPS 70-600-52525 608.65 608.65

08/21 08/06/2021 8609 RESCO                        83071200 CONDUIT STRAPS 70-600-52525 40.08 40.08

08/21 08/06/2021 8609 RESCO                        83115400 STIRRUP CONNECTOR 70-600-52510 338.53 338.53

          Total 108596: 1,191.73

108597

08/21 08/06/2021 100473 SAM S CLUB 072321 POOL CONCESSIONS SU 10-411-51060 1,992.94 1,992.94

          Total 108597: 1,992.94

108598

08/21 08/06/2021 9120 SELCO                        049149 CHROMEBOOK PL SUPP 26-130-52290 532.00 532.00

          Total 108598: 532.00

108599

08/21 08/06/2021 101071 SEVERSON OIL COMPAN 342665 DIESEL EXHUAST FLUID 70-600-52230 128.73 128.73

          Total 108599: 128.73

108600

08/21 08/06/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB42922 ANTI-VIRUS 10-130-52290 25.50 25.50

          Total 108600: 25.50

108601

08/21 08/06/2021 101488 SOUTHEASTERN LIBRAR 049184 MAILERS 26-130-51040 774.35 774.35

          Total 108601: 774.35
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108602

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261008 TPE CTNEZ 72-620-51180 11.80 11.80

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261023 DIAGONAL CUTTING PLI 72-620-51180 16.12 16.12

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261051 FASTENERS 72-620-51180 1.28 1.28

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261059 PNT BRSH, PAINT 72-620-51180 76.30 76.30

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261085 UPPERHAND FISH TAPE 72-620-51180 44.87 44.87

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261097 COUPLER SOCKET 72-620-51180 15.21 15.21

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261104 FASTENERS 72-620-51180 11.48 11.48

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261114 CLEANING SUPPLIES 10-150-51160 8.60 8.60

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261123 LAG SCREWS 72-620-51180 50.27 50.27

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261127 FLEX COUPLING 72-620-51180 4.50 4.50

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261128 FLAT WASHERS 72-620-51180 8.40 8.40

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261137 10 GAL TOTE, KNEEPADS 72-620-51180 165.04 165.04

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261169 PVC COATED GLOVES 72-620-51180 43.02 43.02

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261177 PROPANE CYLINDER 72-620-51180 7.19 7.19

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261186 AIR FILTERS 26-130-52200 17.89 17.89

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261187 AIR FILTERS 10-150-52220 17.89 17.89

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261194 SNAP BOLTS 72-620-51180 6.49 6.49

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261205 PAINT, EXT CORD, GLOV 72-620-51180 85.23 85.23

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261212 LAG SCREWS, BITS, FAS 72-620-51180 90.71 90.71

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261213 AUGER BIT 72-620-51180 11.61 11.61

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261217 FAN 72-620-51180 28.74 28.74

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261228 FILTERS 26-130-52200 139.93 139.93

08/21 08/06/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 261271 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-51180 17.97 17.97

          Total 108602: 880.54

108603

08/21 08/06/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98033015 blades 71-610-52220 12.95 12.95

08/21 08/06/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98033063 filters 71-610-52220 176.95 176.95

          Total 108603: 189.90

108604

08/21 08/06/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              543867 296 REPAIR 21-210-52230 38.26 38.26

08/21 08/06/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544056 CLAMP 70-600-52550 2.36 2.36

08/21 08/06/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544121 #24 BATTERY 21-210-52230 97.49 97.49

08/21 08/06/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544127 CLAMP 70-600-52550 1.15 1.15

08/21 08/06/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544275 IMPACT SOCKET 70-600-52550 9.12 9.12

08/21 08/06/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              544482 AIR/OIL/FUEL FILTERS 70-600-52550 120.10 120.10

          Total 108604: 268.48

108605

08/21 08/06/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             073121 PUBLIC MEETING NOTIC 20-130-52160 366.27 366.27

          Total 108605: 366.27

108606

08/21 08/06/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8062933265 HIGHLIGHTERS, BINDER 10-130-51040 250.61 250.61

          Total 108606: 250.61

108607

08/21 08/06/2021 107204 TAFT STETTINIUS & HOL 3772659 2021A BOND ISSUANCE 62-503-52090 14,000.00 14,000.00



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     12

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2021 - 8/6/2021 Aug 06, 2021  09:32AM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 108607: 14,000.00

108608

08/21 08/06/2021 104375 TASC                         2069176 ARPA ADMIN FEE 10-130-52090 225.00 225.00

          Total 108608: 225.00

108609

08/21 08/06/2021 6011 THE LIBRARY STORE, IN 515514 BOOK POCKETS, ACRYLI 26-130-51040 97.50 97.50

          Total 108609: 97.50

108610

08/21 08/06/2021 107205 TONNA MECHANICAL 2140038SC SHOP BOILER AND AIR E 72-620-52220 1,752.00 1,752.00

          Total 108610: 1,752.00

108611

08/21 08/06/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      143821002 Lawn Service-City Hall/Gre 10-440-52220 114.00 114.00

          Total 108611: 114.00

108612

08/21 08/06/2021 101841 UMMEG                        2328 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,447.26 1,447.26

08/21 08/06/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5100 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,445.53 3,445.53

08/21 08/06/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5113 SOLAR 70-600-52350 21,550.37 21,550.37

          Total 108612: 26,443.16

108613

08/21 08/06/2021 105240 VAN IWAARDEN  ASSOCI 080321 FY2020-21 GASB 67/68 -  21-210-52090 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 108613: 2,000.00

108614

08/21 08/06/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890721 AMAZON-DVDS 26-130-53430 1,759.46 1,759.46

          Total 108614: 1,759.46

108615

08/21 08/06/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 101081 MONTHLY HOSTING 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

          Total 108615: 50.00

108616

08/21 08/06/2021 107190 W.S. DARLEY & CO 17438768 291 PUMP REPAIR 21-210-52230 1,675.54 1,675.54

          Total 108616: 1,675.54

108617

08/21 08/06/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 063021FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 224.46 224.46

          Total 108617: 224.46

108618

08/21 08/06/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43642 WATER TOWER ENGINE 39-610-52060 993.60 993.60
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08/21 08/06/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43652 2021 STREET BOND ENG 36-300-53020 1,664.00 1,664.00

08/21 08/06/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43654 CHATTANOOGA INNOV. P 35-300-52060 12,772.94 12,772.94

          Total 108618: 15,430.54

108619

08/21 08/06/2021 11040 WINONA COUNTY ATTOR 127 2ND QTR LEGAL FEES 10-220-52030 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 108619: 2,000.00

108620

08/21 08/06/2021 101696 WINONA NURSERY, INC. 20641 SIDEWALK RETAINING W 36-300-53575 7,152.97 7,152.97

08/21 08/06/2021 101696 WINONA NURSERY, INC. 20642 SIDEWALK RETAINING W 36-300-53575 36,207.01 36,207.01

          Total 108620: 43,359.98

108621

08/21 08/06/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED ChattanoogaA CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 181,621.43 181,621.43

08/21 08/06/2021 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED ChattanoogaP CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 18,301.75 18,301.75

          Total 108621: 199,923.18

108622

08/21 08/06/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 900601953 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-52220 302.46 302.46

          Total 108622: 302.46

108623

08/21 08/06/2021 101238 ZIEGLER, INC.                 SI000054011 REQUIRED SUBSTATION  70-600-53100 22,783.42 22,783.42

          Total 108623: 22,783.42

108624

08/21 08/06/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000239330 2021 CITY-WIDE CLEAN- 23-130-51600 1,729.74 1,729.74

          Total 108624: 1,729.74

10000030

07/21 07/22/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9882675815-1 CELL PHONE-ON CALL 72-620-52100 642.31 642.31

          Total 10000030: 642.31

10000031

08/21 08/04/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000239443 JULY WIN CTY TAX 23-20550 24,981.91 24,981.91

          Total 10000031: 24,981.91

10000032

08/21 08/04/2021 101498 AFLAC 496663 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 2,334.10 2,334.10

          Total 10000032: 2,334.10

10000033

08/21 08/04/2021 101758 AMERITAS 43924700821 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21706 516.73 516.73

          Total 10000033: 516.73
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10000034

08/21 08/04/2021 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913707020 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE 10-21713 16.85 16.85

          Total 10000034: 16.85

10000035

08/21 08/04/2021 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500721 Park-Fuel 10-430-51070 655.67 655.67

          Total 10000035: 655.67

10000036

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3774501797 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 58.47 58.47

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3775029940 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 98.83 98.83

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3775660718 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 19.00 19.00

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3775683533 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 73.84 73.84

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3775683533A EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 .01 .01

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3775907851 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 45.00 45.00

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3776952542 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 5,561.53 5,561.53

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3778637896 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 20.41 20.41

08/21 08/04/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3779371577 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 51.18 51.18

          Total 10000036: 5,928.27

10000037

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243394 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 1,752.11 1,752.11

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243395 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 6.53 6.53

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243396 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 2.26 2.26

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243460 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 28.41 28.41

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243461 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 17.98 17.98

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243462 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 2.51 2.51

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243463 RT25035-AMB FEE 70-600-51020 12.82 12.82

08/21 08/04/2021 106595 PSN 243464 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 4.09 4.09

          Total 10000037: 1,826.71

10000038

08/21 08/04/2021 106776 THE HARTFORD 301718378063 LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 678.41 678.41

          Total 10000038: 678.41

10000039

08/21 08/04/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9884840722 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 786.23 786.23

          Total 10000039: 786.23

10000040

08/21 08/04/2021 104123 WEX BANK 73133022 JULY POLICE FUEL 10-220-51070 1,568.82 1,568.82

          Total 10000040: 1,568.82

          Grand Totals:  1,708,535.91

Summary by General Ledger Account Number
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10-130-51040 468.61 .00 468.61

10-130-51070 87.60 .00 87.60

10-130-52030 4,291.50 .00 4,291.50

10-130-52050 4,261.78 .00 4,261.78

10-130-52080 1,126.40 .00 1,126.40

10-130-52090 225.00 .00 225.00

10-130-52100 146.17 .00 146.17

10-130-52280 443.04 .00 443.04

10-130-52290 1,617.31 .00 1,617.31

10-150-51160 127.98 .00 127.98

10-150-52180 69.18 .00 69.18

10-150-52220 692.89 .00 692.89

10-20200 163.99 52,517.63- 52,353.64-

10-21706 1,300.74 .00 1,300.74

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 691.00 .00 691.00

10-21713 2,350.95 .00 2,350.95

10-220-51070 1,568.82 .00 1,568.82

10-220-52030 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

10-220-52100 822.80 .00 822.80

10-220-52220 234.13 .00 234.13

10-220-52230 4.99 .00 4.99

10-220-52280 109.43 .00 109.43

10-220-52300 1,701.52 .00 1,701.52

10-300-51070 3,566.22 .00 3,566.22

10-300-52100 45.30 .00 45.30

10-300-52180 17.49 .00 17.49

10-411-51060 2,472.24 .00 2,472.24

10-411-51180 146.82 88.99- 57.83

10-411-52180 5,561.53 .00 5,561.53

10-411-52220 7,183.37 .00 7,183.37

10-413-52100 87.36 .00 87.36

10-413-52120 370.00 .00 370.00

10-413-52440 2,345.00 75.00- 2,270.00

10-430-51070 568.07 .00 568.07

10-430-52220 371.35 .00 371.35

10-430-52240 502.82 .00 502.82

10-430-52260 850.00 .00 850.00

10-430-52270 59.00 .00 59.00

10-440-52180 48.65 .00 48.65

10-440-52220 614.00 .00 614.00

10-500-52220 2,760.00 .00 2,760.00

20-130-52160 224.03 .00 224.03

20-130-52205 300.00 .00 300.00

20-20200 .00 524.03- 524.03-

21-20200 .00 7,984.82- 7,984.82-

21-210-51070 224.46 .00 224.46

21-210-51190 370.00 .00 370.00

21-210-52090 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

21-210-52100 117.87 .00 117.87

21-210-52120 2,060.00 .00 2,060.00

21-210-52180 36.92 .00 36.92

21-210-52230 3,175.57 .00 3,175.57

22-200-51070 308.79 .00 308.79

22-200-51080 443.42 .00 443.42

22-200-51090 389.40 .00 389.40

22-200-52010 608.97 .00 608.97

22-200-52100 239.30 .00 239.30



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     16

Check Issue Dates: 7/10/2021 - 8/6/2021 Aug 06, 2021  09:32AM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

22-200-52180 36.93 .00 36.93

22-200-52190 500.00 .00 500.00

22-200-52230 97.90 .00 97.90

22-20200 .00 2,624.71- 2,624.71-

23-130-51350 21,484.92 .00 21,484.92

23-130-51600 1,729.74 .00 1,729.74

23-20200 .00 26,711.65- 26,711.65-

23-20550 1,998.28 .00 1,998.28

23-20560 1,498.71 .00 1,498.71

24-130-52160 1,847.24 .00 1,847.24

24-130-52400 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00

24-20200 .00 4,847.24- 4,847.24-

25-130-53530 630.08 .00 630.08

25-20200 .00 630.08- 630.08-

26-130-51040 104.43 .00 104.43

26-130-52090 799.63 .00 799.63

26-130-52100 60.03 .00 60.03

26-130-52130 80.49 .00 80.49

26-130-52180 58.47 .00 58.47

26-130-52200 861.13 .00 861.13

26-130-52280 56.82 .00 56.82

26-130-52290 532.00 .00 532.00

26-130-53400 435.39 .00 435.39

26-130-53430 222.05 .00 222.05

26-20200 .00 3,210.44- 3,210.44-

35-20200 .00 542,502.81- 542,502.81-

35-300-52060 12,772.94 .00 12,772.94

35-300-53200 529,729.87 .00 529,729.87

36-20200 .00 578,589.25- 578,589.25-

36-300-53020 537.60 .00 537.60

36-300-53575 578,051.65 .00 578,051.65

39-20200 .00 178,168.60- 178,168.60-

39-610-52060 993.60 .00 993.60

39-610-53200 177,175.00 .00 177,175.00

41-20200 .00 6,374.82- 6,374.82-

41-342-51705 6,374.82 .00 6,374.82

46-20200 .00 5,782.88- 5,782.88-

46-342-52090 5,782.88 .00 5,782.88

47-20200 .00 6,088.19- 6,088.19-

47-342-51705 6,088.19 .00 6,088.19

62-20200 .00 14,000.00- 14,000.00-

62-503-52090 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00

70-20200 .00 117,535.20- 117,535.20-

70-600-51020 1,826.71 .00 1,826.71

70-600-51100 150.00 .00 150.00

70-600-51180 125.38 .00 125.38

70-600-52060 1,301.90 .00 1,301.90

70-600-52090 1,753.95 .00 1,753.95

70-600-52100 92.81 .00 92.81

70-600-52180 99.10 .00 99.10

70-600-52220 104.74 .00 104.74

70-600-52230 662.76 .00 662.76

70-600-52350 26,443.16 .00 26,443.16

70-600-52360 51,609.19 .00 51,609.19

70-600-52505 3,105.29 .00 3,105.29

70-600-52510 828.58 .00 828.58

70-600-52520 2,050.86 .00 2,050.86

70-600-52525 727.82 .00 727.82
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70-600-52530 2,881.14 .00 2,881.14

70-600-52550 988.39 .00 988.39

70-600-53100 22,783.42 .00 22,783.42

71-20200 495.00 7,184.47- 6,689.47-

71-610-51180 1,251.00 .00 1,251.00

71-610-52090 811.15 .00 811.15

71-610-52100 228.40 .00 228.40

71-610-52220 305.26 .00 305.26

71-610-52510 3,335.16 .00 3,335.16

71-610-52550 718.35 495.00- 223.35

71-610-52570 198.84 .00 198.84

71-610-52575 129.43 .00 129.43

71-610-53585 206.88 .00 206.88

72-20200 .00 105,010.33- 105,010.33-

72-620-51100 908.70 .00 908.70

72-620-51180 678.26 .00 678.26

72-620-52090 43.65 .00 43.65

72-620-52100 15.40 .00 15.40

72-620-52220 1,812.66 .00 1,812.66

72-620-52370 95,772.91 .00 95,772.91

72-620-53200 5,778.75 .00 5,778.75

73-20200 42.00 48,949.75- 48,907.75-

73-630-53200 496.02 .00 496.02

73-630-53580 48,453.73 42.00- 48,411.73

          Grand Totals:  1,709,937.89 1,709,937.89- .00

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"


